SRINIVAS GROUP

SRINIVAS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Sponsored by A. Shama Rao Foundation
S AM AGEATGIANA G.H.S. Road, Mangaluru-575001, India

ESTD: 1988

The Management, Deans, Principals & Staff
solicit your esteemed presence on the occasion of our

Graduation Day
—~C e D>~
Date: Saturday, 15" February 2025 at 10.00 AM
Venue: Srinivas University Campus, Mukka, Surathkal -574 146

Presided by : Dr.CA A. Raghavendra Rao
Honourable Chancellor, Srinivas University
President, Srinivas Group of Institutions

Chief Guest *  Prof. Narendra L Nayak
Chairman Expert Educational &
Charitable Foundation, Mangalore

o
Q
N
®

Q
®
E

<

Guest of Honour * Dr. A. Srinivas Rao
Honourable Pro-Chancellor, Srinivas University
Vice-President, Srinivas Group of Institutions

Smt. A. Vijayalakshmi R. Rao

Trustee-Member, Board of Governors, Srinivas University

Prof. Er. Smt. A. Mitra S. Rao

Trustee-Member, Board of Governors, Srinivas University

Smt. Padmini Kumar
Trustee-Member, Board of Governors, Srinivas University

Dr. Sathyanarayana Reddy
Vice-Chancellor, Srinivas University

Dr. Shrinivasa Mayya D Dr. Ajay Kumar Dr. Aditya Kumar Maiya  Dr. Anil Kumar
Registrar (Evaluation) Registrar (Development) Registrar (Academic) Registrar

Dr. Ramakrishna Shabaraya Dr. Udaya Kumar Rao Dr. Pradeep M Dr. Trishala Dr. Reshma Pai
Principal, SCP Dean, SIMS & RC Principal, SINS Principal,SCPT & RC Dean,SIDS




Graduation Day
—~C e D~
Date: Saturday, 15" February 2025 at 10.00 AM

Venue: Srinivas University Campus, Mukka, Surathkal -574 146

Time

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10.15 AM
10.20 AM
10.30 AM
10.38 Am
10:42 AM
10.48 AM
10:55 AM
11.05 AM
11:10 AM
11.15 AM
11.20 AM

11.25 AM

11.35 AM
11.45 AM

12:55 PM
1:05 PM

1.10 PM

Events

Assembly

Receiving the Chief Guest

Graduation Stole of the chief guest and other Dignitaries

Procession Formation

Arrival of the Procession to Venue (Directly to the Stage)

Prayer

Welcome address by Dr. Shrinivasa Mayya

Floral welcome

Lighting the lamp

Introduction of Chief Guest by Dr. Ajay Kumar

6raduation day Addressby the Chief Guest Prof. Narendra L Nayak

General Oath By Er.Smt. A.Mitra S. Rao, Secretary, Srinivas Group of Colleges
Hippocratic Oath by Er. Smt. AMitra S. Rao, Secretary, Srinivas Group of Colleges

Guest of Honour Remarks

1. Dr. A. Srinivas Rao,
Vice-President, Srinivas Group of Colleges,
Pro-Chancellor, Srinivas University

2. Smt. A. Vijayalakshmi R. Rao,
Director, Srinivas Group of Colleges,
Trustee member, Srinivas University

Presidential Remarks

Presentation of Graduates
SIT-SIMSRC
SINS-SIDS

SCP

SCPT

Memento to Chief Guest
Vote of thanks by Dr. Ramakrishna Shabaraya

National Anthem
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