



SRINIVAS GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Sponsored by A. Shama Rao Foundation G.H.S. Road, Mangaluru – 575001, India

The Management, Deans, Principals & Staff solicit your esteemed presence on the occasion of our

Graduation Day



Date: Saturday, 15th February 2025 at 10.00 AM

Venue: Srinivas University Campus, Mukka, Surathkal -574 146

Presided by

Dr. CA A. Raghavendra Rao Honourable Chancellor, Srinivas University President, Srinivas Group of Institutions

Chief Guest

Prof. Narendra L Nayak
Chairman Expert Educational &
Charitable Foundation, Mangalore

Guest of Honour

Dr. A. Srinivas Rao
Honourable Pro-Chancellor, Srinivas University
Vice-President, Srinivas Group of Institutions

Smt. A. Vijayalakshmi R. Rao Trustee-Member, Board of Governors, Srinivas University

Prof. Er. Smt. A. Mitra S. Rao Trustee-Member, Board of Governors, Srinivas University

Smt. Padmini Kumar Trustee-Member, Board of Governors, Srinivas University

Dr. Sathyanarayana Reddy Vice-Chancellor, Srinivas University

Dr. Shrinivasa Mayya D
Registrar (Evaluation)

Dr. Ajay Kumar Registrar (Development) Dr. Aditya Kumar Maiya Registrar (Academic) Dr. Anil Kumar Registrar

Graduation Day



Date: Saturday, 15th February 2025 at 10.00 AM

Venue: Srinivas University Campus, Mukka, Surathkal -574 146

Time	Events
10:00 AM	Assembly
10:10 AM	Receiving the Chief Guest
10.15 AM	Graduation Stole of the chief guest and other Dignitaries
10.20 AM	Procession Formation
10.30 AM	Arrival of the Procession to Venue (Directly to the Stage)
10.38 Am	Prayer
10:42 AM	Welcome address by Dr. Shrinivasa Mayya
10.48 AM	Floral welcome
10:55 AM	Lighting the lamp
11.05 AM	Introduction of Chief Guest by Dr. Ajay Kumar
11:10 AM	Graduation day Address by the Chief Guest Prof. Narendra L Nayak
11.15 AM	General Oath By Er. Smt. A.Mitra S. Rao, Secretary, Srinivas Group of Colleges
11.20 AM	Hippocratic Oath by Er. Smt. AMitra S. Rao, Secretary, Srinivas Group of Colleges
11.25 AM	Guest of Honour Remarks
	1. Dr. A. Srinivas Rao, Vice-President, Srinivas Group of Colleges, Pro-Chancellor, Srinivas University
	2. Smt. A. Vijayalakshmi R. Rao, Director, Srinivas Group of Colleges, Trustee member, Srinivas University
11.35 AM	Presidential Remarks
11.45 AM	Presentation of Graduates SIT-SIMSRC SINS-SIDS SCP SCPT
12:55 PM	Memento to Chief Guest
1:05 PM	Vote of thanks by Dr. Ramakrishna Shabaraya
1.10 PM	National Anthem